Notice of Exemption

County Clerk

From: (Public Agency):	City of Santa Cruz
rom (rubic Agency).	

To:	Office of Planning and Research
	P.O. Box 3044, Room 113
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

County of: Santa Cruz County

(Address)

Project Title: Felton Diversion Pipeline Emergency Repair Project

Project Applicant: City of Santa Cruz

Project Location - Specific:

Zayante Creek adjacent to 5843 Graham Hill Road, Felton, CA 95018

Project Location - City: Felton Project Location - County: Sa

Santa Cruz

Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project:

The Project includes excavation and repair of an existing pipeline and bank stabilization (including excavation and back filling) of an eroded stream bank at the south bank of Zayante Creek, tributary to the San Lorenzo River in Santa Cruz County (Felton), CA. Zayante Creek, downstream of Graham Hill Road in Felton, CA. was significantly impacted during the winter storms of 2023, causing over 120' of the South bank to erode and a portion of the City of Santa Cruz Felton Diversion Pipeline to be exposed and damaged. The Felton Diversion Pipeline is critical water infrastructure that pumps water from the San Lorenzo River to Loch Lomond Reservoir, the City's only source of stored water.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Santa Cruz

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: City of Santa Cruz

Exempt Status: (check one):

- Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);
- Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));
- Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));
- Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: _
- Statutory Exemptions. State code number:

Reasons why project is exempt:

The project consists of emergency repairs to a publicly owned service facility necessary to maintain service essential to the public health, safety or welfare. Additionally, the facility was damaged as a result of a disaster in a disaster stricken area in which a state of emergency has been proclaimed by the Governor pursuant to the California Emergency Services Act.

Lead Agency Contact Person:	Ezekiel Bean	Area Code/Telephone/Extension:	831/420-5478
	tified document of exemption fin ice of Exemption been filed by the	he public agency approving the project?	Yes No te Planner II
■ Sign	ed by Lead Agency Signed b	by Applicant	
	ns 21083 and 21110, Public Resource 1108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Re		PR:
THIS NOTICE HAS BEE	N POSTED AT THE CLERK	Received	

OF THE ECARD OF SUPERVISORS OFFICE FOR A	Received CLERK OF THE BOARD	
PERIOD COMMENCING 014 2023	AUG 1 4 2023	
AND ENDING 9/13/2073	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ	R

Revised 2011

215-23

Appendix



LEAD AGENCY

Santa Cruz PROJECT TITLE

City of Santa Cruz

COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING

State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2023 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/23) Previously DFG 753.5a

	Print	StartOver	Save	
	RECEIPT			
	44 — 08/14/2023 — 229			
	STATE CL	EARINGHOUSE N	UMBER (if applical	
LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		DATE		
		08/14/2023		
		DOCUMENT	DOCUMENT NUMBER	
		215-23	215-23	
		- A		
oject				

Felton Diversion Pipeline Emergency Repair Project

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.

PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EM	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER	
Ezekiel Bean	ebean@santacruz	ebean@santacruzca.gov		(831) 420-5478	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
123 Jewell Street	Santa Cruz	CA	95060		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	□ State A	Igency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,539.25	\$	0.00	
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,764.00	\$	0.00	
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFW	\$1,203.25	\$	0.00	
 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt content 	ру)				
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource)	es Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$	0.00	
County documentary handling fee	osenne al la la la la ne 📭		\$	0.00	
Other COB Coll \$50 8/14/2023			\$	50.00	
PAYMENT METHOD:					
🗹 Cash 🔲 Credit 🗌 Check 🛄 Other	TOTAL R	ECEIVED	\$	50.00	
SIGNATURE	NCY OF FILING PRINTED NAM	IE AND TITLE			
X allottorke Jul	Juliette Burke, Chief Deputy Clerk of the Board				

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT

COPY-COFWIASE

COPY-LEAD AGENCY

COPY - COUNTY CLERK

@FW 753_Sti (Rev. 01/01/2023)